
APPENDIX 2

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2009/10

Ash 24.4 24.2 24.7

Aston-on-Trent 684.5 677.7 675.0

Barrow-on-Trent 240.8 238.4 233.7

Barton Blount 31.8 31.5 29.4

Bearwardcote 12.8 12.7 12.7

Bretby 412.3 408.2 387.0

Burnaston 661.6 655.0 666.7

Calke 10.2 10.1 10.1

Castle Gresley 524.9 519.7 500.5

Catton 21.0 20.8 20.6

Cauldwell 47.1 46.6 46.5

Church Broughton 235.4 233.0 232.7

Coton-in-the-Elms 285.0 282.2 282.4

Dalbury Lees 122.7 121.5 115.9

Drakelow 62.4 61.8 62.5

Egginton 259.8 257.2 257.7

Elvaston 704.3 697.3 701.1

Etwall 1,001.3 991.3 969.6

Findern 658.5 651.9 637.5

Foremark 34.2 33.9 33.2

Foston & Scropton 245.8 243.3 237.4

Hartshorne 1,207.7 1,195.6 1,182.0

Hatton 897.9 888.9 882.8

Hilton 2,509.5 2,484.4 2,367.5

Hoon 23.1 22.9 22.3

Ingleby 49.5 49.0 46.5

Linton 703.5 696.5 685.3

Lullington 63.4 62.8 62.6

Marston-on-Dove 14.1 14.0 14.9

Melbourne 1,828.2 1,809.9 1,793.3

Netherseal 342.7 339.3 337.7

Newton Solney 282.7 279.9 278.2

Osleston and Thurvaston 123.1 121.9 120.0

Overseal 830.9 822.6 810.3

Radbourne 50.0 49.5 50.5

Repton 1,019.6 1,009.4 1,001.4

Rosliston 268.2 265.5 265.8

Shardlow and Great Wilne 418.5 414.3 392.5

Smisby 119.1 117.9 112.7

Stanton-by-Bridge 115.6 114.4 113.3

Stenson Fields 1,205.4 1,193.3 1,183.1

Sutton-on-the-Hill 60.4 59.8 62.8

Swadlincote 9,223.7 9,131.5 8,996.1

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2010/11
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APPENDIX 2

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2009/10

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2010/11

Swarkestone 89.1 88.2 89.3

Ticknall 303.9 300.9 299.1

Trusley 38.3 37.9 41.0

Twyford and Stenson 67.1 66.4 66.0

Walton-on-Trent 327.1 323.8 317.7

Weston-on-Trent 478.7 473.9 470.1

Willington 919.2 910.0 898.4

Woodville 1,598.0 1,582.0 1,541.7

Total - All Areas 31,459.0 31,144.4 30,641.6
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APPENDIX 4

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2008/09

Ash 24.9 24.7 23.8

Aston-on-Trent 681.8 675.0 672.3

Barrow-on-Trent 236.1 233.7 235.1

Barton Blount 29.7 29.4 31.4

Bearwardcote 12.8 12.7 12.6

Bretby 390.9 387.0 394.8

Burnaston 673.4 666.7 664.7

Calke 10.2 10.1 10.1

Castle Gresley 505.6 500.5 493.7

Catton 20.8 20.6 18.6

Cauldwell 47.0 46.5 45.7

Church Broughton 235.1 232.7 227.0

Coton-in-the-Elms 285.3 282.4 283.7

Dalbury Lees 117.1 115.9 116.9

Drakelow 63.1 62.5 61.9

Egginton 260.3 257.7 254.5

Elvaston 708.2 701.1 704.6

Etwall 979.4 969.6 971.5

Findern 643.9 637.5 637.7

Foremark 33.5 33.2 34.0

Foston & Scropton 239.8 237.4 236.4

Hartshorne 1,193.9 1,182.0 1,163.8

Hatton 891.7 882.8 883.9

Hilton 2,391.4 2,367.5 2,256.4

Hoon 22.5 22.3 22.7

Ingleby 47.0 46.5 46.6

Linton 692.2 685.3 680.9

Lullington 63.2 62.6 63.0

Marston-on-Dove 15.1 14.9 16.0

Melbourne 1,811.4 1,793.3 1,795.9

Netherseal 341.1 337.7 340.6

Newton Solney 281.0 278.2 277.1

Osleston and Thurvaston 121.2 120.0 121.2

Overseal 818.5 810.3 809.8

Radbourne 51.0 50.5 48.6

Repton 1,011.5 1,001.4 1,000.6

Rosliston 268.5 265.8 264.9

Shardlow and Great Wilne 396.5 392.5 386.7

Smisby 113.8 112.7 116.5

Stanton-by-Bridge 114.4 113.3 111.0

Stenson Fields 1,195.0 1,183.1 1,192.0

Sutton-on-the-Hill 63.4 62.8 63.1

Swadlincote 9,087.0 8,996.1 8,930.8

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2009/10
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APPENDIX 4

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2008/09

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2009/10

Swarkestone 90.2 89.3 83.6

Ticknall 302.1 299.1 299.8

Trusley 41.4 41.0 41.3

Twyford and Stenson 66.7 66.0 66.1

Walton-on-Trent 320.9 317.7 316.9

Weston-on-Trent 474.8 470.1 468.1

Willington 907.5 898.4 902.9

Woodville 1,557.3 1,541.7 1,465.6

Total - All Areas 30,951.1 30,641.6 30,367.5
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APPENDIX 5

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2007/08

Ash 24.1 23.8 23.7

Aston-on-Trent 679.1 672.3 672.9

Barrow-on-Trent 237.5 235.1 235.8

Barton Blount 31.8 31.4 28.7

Bearwardcote 12.7 12.6 12.1

Bretby 398.8 394.8 390.1

Burnaston 671.4 664.7 664.8

Calke 10.2 10.1 8.6

Castle Gresley 498.7 493.7 499.3

Catton 18.8 18.6 19.8

Cauldwell 46.2 45.7 46.5

Church Broughton 229.3 227.0 225.9

Coton-in-the-Elms 286.6 283.7 283.1

Dalbury Lees 118.1 116.9 115.4

Drakelow 62.5 61.9 62.8

Egginton 257.1 254.5 255.5

Elvaston 711.7 704.6 703.2

Etwall 981.4 971.5 980.1

Findern 644.2 637.7 634.2

Foremark 34.3 34.0 33.3

Foston & Scropton 238.8 236.4 231.1

Hartshorne 1,175.6 1,163.8 1,152.1

Hatton 892.8 883.9 879.0

Hilton 2,279.2 2,256.4 2,140.7

Hoon 22.9 22.7 22.0

Ingleby 47.1 46.6 47.0

Linton 687.8 680.9 678.6

Lullington 63.7 63.0 64.1

Marston-on-Dove 16.1 16.0 15.2

Melbourne 1,814.1 1,795.9 1,796.5

Netherseal 344.1 340.6 337.8

Newton Solney 279.9 277.1 284.2

Osleston and Thurvaston 122.4 121.2 121.3

Overseal 817.9 809.8 797.3

Radbourne 49.1 48.6 50.4

Repton 1,010.7 1,000.6 1,003.1

Rosliston 267.6 264.9 268.3

Shardlow and Great Wilne 390.6 386.7 392.2

Smisby 117.7 116.5 117.5

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2008/09
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APPENDIX 5

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2007/08

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2008/09

Stanton-by-Bridge 112.2 111.0 109.9

Stenson Fields 1,204.0 1,192.0 1,195.6

Sutton-on-the-Hill 63.7 63.1 60.3

Swadlincote 9,021.0 8,930.8 8,846.7

Swarkestone 84.4 83.6 81.8

Ticknall 302.8 299.8 295.3

Trusley 41.8 41.3 38.8

Twyford and Stenson 66.8 66.1 67.8

Walton-on-Trent 320.1 316.9 317.5

Weston-on-Trent 472.8 468.1 459.6

Willington 912.0 902.9 900.5

Woodville 1,480.4 1,465.6 1,383.4

Total - All Areas 30,674.3 30,367.5 30,051.4
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APPENDIX 4

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2006/07

Ash 23.9 23.7 24.2

Aston-on-Trent 679.7 672.9 667.2

Barrow-on-Trent 238.2 235.8 233.4

Barton Blount 29.0 28.7 30.1

Bearwardcote 12.2 12.1 11.5

Bretby 394.0 390.1 383.6

Burnaston 671.5 664.8 666.3

Calke 8.7 8.6 10.1

Castle Gresley 504.3 499.3 500.5

Catton 20.0 19.8 19.8

Cauldwell 47.0 46.5 45.5

Church Broughton 228.2 225.9 218.4

Coton-in-the-Elms 286.0 283.1 281.3

Dalbury Lees 116.6 115.4 107.9

Drakelow 63.4 62.8 62.6

Egginton 258.1 255.5 260.1

Elvaston 710.3 703.2 708.3

Etwall 990.0 980.1 944.0

Findern 640.6 634.2 634.9

Foremark 33.6 33.3 33.3

Foston & Scropton 233.4 231.1 229.7

Hartshorne 1,163.7 1,152.1 1,133.6

Hatton 887.9 879.0 879.0

Hilton 2,162.3 2,140.7 2,032.4

Hoon 22.2 22.0 22.4

Ingleby 47.5 47.0 45.4

Linton 685.5 678.6 673.1

Lullington 64.7 64.1 60.9

Marston-on-Dove 15.4 15.2 15.2

Melbourne 1,814.6 1,796.5 1,791.7

Netherseal 341.2 337.8 330.8

Newton Solney 287.1 284.2 278.5

Osleston and Thurvaston 122.5 121.3 118.4

Overseal 805.4 797.3 795.3

Radbourne 50.9 50.4 52.2

Repton 1,013.2 1,003.1 983.9

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2007/08
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APPENDIX 4

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Parish/Area Amount Rate (99%) 2006/07

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2007/08

Rosliston 271.0 268.3 267.5

Shardlow and Great Wilne 396.2 392.2 383.8

Smisby 118.7 117.5 117.8

Stanton-by-Bridge 111.0 109.9 110.6

Stenson Fields 1,207.7 1,195.6 1,197.9

Sutton-on-the-Hill 60.9 60.3 61.1

Swadlincote 8,936.1 8,846.7 8,769.0

Swarkestone 82.6 81.8 86.2

Ticknall 298.3 295.3 296.4

Trusley 39.2 38.8 41.2

Twyford and Stenson 68.5 67.8 61.7

Walton-on-Trent 320.7 317.5 317.9

Weston-on-Trent 464.2 459.6 459.7

Willington 909.6 900.5 897.0

Woodville 1,397.4 1,383.4 1,292.8

Total - All Areas 30,354.9 30,051.4 29,645.9
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APPENDIX 1

Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Area Amount Rate (99%) 2005/06

Ash 24.4 24.2 24.3

Aston-on-Trent 673.9 667.2 668.3

Barrow-on-Trent 235.8 233.4 236.6

Barton Blount 30.4 30.1 29.2

Bearwardcote 11.6 11.5 12.6

Bretby 387.5 383.6 368.9

Burnaston 673.0 666.3 665.5

Calke 10.2 10.1 9.1

Castle Gresley 505.6 500.5 503.9

Catton 20.0 19.8 19.1

Cauldwell 46.0 45.5 44.6

Church Broughton 220.6 218.4 214.6

Coton-in-the-Elms 284.1 281.3 280.6

Dalbury Lees 109.0 107.9 109.4

Drakelow 63.2 62.6 63.6

Egginton 262.7 260.1 259.6

Elvaston 715.5 708.3 709.9

Etwall 953.5 944.0 927.0

Findern 641.3 634.9 637.0

Foremark 33.6 33.3 34.4

Foston & Scropton 232.0 229.7 231.3

Hartshorne 1,145.1 1,133.6 1,139.6

Hatton 887.9 879.0 872.7

Hilton 2,052.9 2,032.4 1,875.7

Hoon 22.6 22.4 23.0

Ingleby 45.9 45.4 46.3

Linton 679.9 673.1 673.1

Lullington 61.5 60.9 62.8

Marston-on-Dove 15.4 15.2 14.8

Melbourne 1,809.8 1,791.7 1,767.8

Netherseal 334.1 330.8 333.2

Newton Solney 281.3 278.5 281.4

Osleston and Thurvaston 119.6 118.4 122.1

Overseal 803.3 795.3 784.3

Radbourne 52.7 52.2 53.3

Repton 993.8 983.9 993.0

Rosliston 270.2 267.5 268.6

Shardlow and Great Wilne 387.7 383.8 383.8

Smisby 119.0 117.8 116.3

Stanton-by-Bridge 111.7 110.6 109.7

Stenson Fields 1,210.0 1,197.9 1,198.7

Sutton-on-the-Hill 61.7 61.1 59.4

Swadlincote 8,857.6 8,769.0 8,649.9

Swarkestone 87.1 86.2 87.2

Ticknall 299.4 296.4 300.4

Trusley 41.6 41.2 39.7

Twyford and Stenson 62.3 61.7 64.0

Walton-on-Trent 321.1 317.9 317.3

Weston-on-Trent 464.3 459.7 463.2

Willington 906.1 897.0 895.9

Woodville 1,305.9 1,292.8 1,133.7

Total - All Areas 29,945.4 29,645.9 29,179.9

CALCULATION OF TAX BASE 2006/07
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Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Area Amount Rate (99%)

Ash 24.5 24.3

Aston-on-Trent 675.0 668.3

Barrow-on-Trent 239.0 236.6

Barton Blount 29.5 29.2

Bearwardcote 12.7 12.6

Bretby 372.6 368.9

Burnaston 672.2 665.5

Calke 9.2 9.1

Castle Gresley 509.0 503.9

Catton 19.3 19.1

Cauldwell 45.0 44.6

Church Broughton 216.8 214.6

Coton-in-the-Elms 283.4 280.6

Dalbury Lees 110.5 109.4

Drakelow 64.2 63.6

Egginton 262.2 259.6

Elvaston 717.1 709.9

Etwall 936.4 927.0

Findern 643.4 637.0

Foremark 34.7 34.4

Foston & Scropton 233.6 231.3

Hartshorne 1,151.1 1,139.6

Hatton 881.5 872.7

Hilton 1,894.6 1,875.7

Hoon 23.2 23.0

Ingleby 46.8 46.3

Linton 679.9 673.1

Lullington 63.4 62.8

Marston-on-Dove 14.9 14.8

Melbourne 1,785.7 1,767.8

Netherseal 336.6 333.2

Newton Solney 284.2 281.4

Osleston and Thurvaston 123.3 122.1

Overseal 792.2 784.3

Radbourne 53.8 53.3

Repton 1,003.0 993.0

Rosliston 271.3 268.6

Shardlow and Great Wilne 387.7 383.8

Smisby 117.5 116.3

APPENDIX 1

SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

COUNCIL TAX BASE 2005/06

u/ks/ctax setting/tax base
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Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Area Amount Rate (99%)

APPENDIX 1

SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

COUNCIL TAX BASE 2005/06

Stanton-by-Bridge 110.8 109.7

Stenson Fields 1,210.8 1,198.7

Sutton-on-the-Hill 60.0 59.4

Swadlincote 8,737.3 8,649.9

Swarkestone 88.1 87.2

Ticknall 303.4 300.4

Trusley 40.1 39.7

Twyford and Stenson 64.6 64.0

Walton-on-Trent 320.5 317.3

Weston-on-Trent 467.9 463.2

Willington 904.9 895.9

Woodville 1,145.2 1,133.7

Total - All Areas 29,474.6 29,179.9 29179.86

u/ks/ctax setting/tax base
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Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Area Amount Rate (99%)

Ash 24.33 24.1

Aston-on-Trent 679.08 672.3

Barrow-on-Trent 234.97 232.6

Barton Blount 30.75 30.4

Bearwardcote 12.11 12.0

Bretby 369.92 366.2

Burnaston 665.11 658.5

Calke 7.86 7.8

Castle Gresley 498.58 493.6

Catton 20.25 20.0

Cauldwell 44.78 44.3

Church Broughton 220.08 217.9

Coton-in-the-Elms 282.75 279.9

Dalbury Lees 109.11 108.0

Drakelow 63.97 63.3

Egginton 262.42 259.8

Elvaston 721.83 714.6

Etwall 941.03 931.6

Findern 641.94 635.5

Foremark 33.44 33.1

Foston & Scropton 228.72 226.4

Hartshorne 1,155.11 1,143.6

Hatton 881.53 872.7

Hilton 1,679.83 1,663.0

Hoon 22.25 22.0

Ingleby 46.81 46.3

Linton 680.19 673.4

Lullington 63.61 63.0

Marston-on-Dove 14.08 13.9

Melbourne 1,788.56 1,770.7

Netherseal 332.28 329.0

Newton Solney 281.86 279.0

Osleston and Thurvaston 120.22 119.0

Overseal 768.08 760.4

Radbourne 52.17 51.6

Repton 989.69 979.8

Rosliston 263.64 261.0

Shardlow and Great Wilne 395.11 391.2

Smisby 116.97 115.8

Stanton-by-Bridge 109.19 108.1

Stenson Fields 1,205.47 1,193.4

Sutton-on-the-Hill 61.44 60.8

Swadlincote 8,572.86 8,487.1

Swarkestone 86.94 86.1

Ticknall 296.72 293.8

Trusley 40.67 40.3

Twyford and Stenson 61.25 60.6

Walton-on-Trent 319.19 316.0

Weston-on-Trent 461.31 456.7

Willington 909.94 900.8

Woodville 1,095.17 1,084.2

Total - All Areas 28,965.17 28,675.5

APPENDIX 1

SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

COUNCIL TAX BASE 2004/05

u/ks/collectionfund/taxbase
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u/ks/collectionfund/taxbase
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Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Area Amount Rate (99%)

Ash 24.03 23.8

Aston-on-Trent 677.81 671.0

Barrow-on-Trent 229.36 227.1

Barton Blount 30.86 30.6

Bearwardcote 12.36 12.2

Bretby 366.53 362.9

Burnaston 604.39 598.3

Calke 10.19 10.1

Castle Gresley 466.31 461.6

Catton 18.78 18.6

Cauldwell 47.17 46.7

Church Broughton 220.19 218.0

Coton-in-the-Elms 277.08 274.3

Dalbury Lees 109.94 108.8

Drakelow 65.22 64.6

Egginton 259.50 256.9

Elvaston 716.33 709.2

Etwall 942.22 932.8

Findern 633.50 627.2

Foremark 33.14 32.8

Foston & Scropton 219.25 217.1

Hartshorne 1,155.72 1,144.2

Hatton 884.50 875.7

Hilton 1,529.44 1,514.1

Hoon 20.64 20.4

Ingleby 43.11 42.7

Linton 674.78 668.0

Lullington 63.64 63.0

Marston-on-Dove 13.75 13.6

Melbourne 1,783.92 1,766.1

Netherseal 333.69 330.4

Newton Solney 282.64 279.8

Osleston and Thurvaston 118.44 117.3

Overseal 736.75 729.4

Radbourne 52.50 52.0

Repton 996.97 987.0

Rosliston 264.58 261.9

Shardlow and Great Wilne 391.97 388.1

Smisby 118.53 117.3

Stanton-by-Bridge 107.83 106.8

Stenson Fields 1,208.81 1,196.7

Sutton-on-the-Hill 60.83 60.2

Swadlincote 8,406.97 8,322.9

Swarkestone 87.69 86.8

Ticknall 293.89 291.0

Trusley 42.31 41.9

Twyford and Stenson 58.86 58.3

Walton-on-Trent 311.61 308.5

Weston-on-Trent 466.31 461.6

Willington 894.22 885.3

Woodville 1,052.08 1,041.6

Total - All Areas 28,421.14 28,136.9

SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

COUNCIL TAX BASE 2003/04

APPENDIX 1

ae530197-23b2-4d79-9014-bb35034930bb
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Tax Base

Relevant Collection

Council Area Amount Rate (99%)

Ash 23.50 23.3

Aston-on-Trent 677.75 671.0

Barrow-on-Trent 228.25 226.0

Barton Blount 31.47 31.2

Bearwardcote 11.89 11.8

Bretby 339.67 336.3

Burnaston 551.03 545.5

Calke 9.97 9.9

Castle Gresley 460.44 455.8

Catton 20.03 19.8

Cauldwell 47.81 47.3

Church Broughton 217.14 215.0

Coton-in-the-Elms 271.28 268.6

Dalbury Lees 108.94 107.9

Drakelow 60.39 59.8

Egginton 259.19 256.6

Elvaston 716.14 709.0

Etwall 936.06 926.7

Findern 633.58 627.2

Foremark 32.58 32.3

Foston & Scropton 215.89 213.7

Hartshorne 1,152.44 1,140.9

Hatton 873.53 864.8

Hilton 1,388.58 1,374.7

Hoon 19.42 19.2

Ingleby 41.47 41.1

Linton 670.22 663.5

Lullington 60.58 60.0

Marston-on-Dove 15.94 15.8

Melbourne 1,775.83 1,758.1

Netherseal 336.67 333.3

Newton Solney 284.14 281.3

Osleston and Thurvaston 120.81 119.6

Overseal 709.11 702.0

Radbourne 53.78 53.2

Repton 976.47 966.7

Rosliston 259.50 256.9

Shardlow and Great Wilne 391.11 387.2

Smisby 115.78 114.6

Stanton-by-Bridge 110.64 109.5

Stenson Fields 1,208.36 1,196.3

Sutton-on-the-Hill 62.39 61.8

Swadlincote 8,157.39 8,075.8

Swarkestone 84.19 83.3

Ticknall 294.53 291.6

Trusley 40.94 40.5

Twyford and Stenson 58.42 57.8

Walton-on-Trent 306.72 303.7

Weston-on-Trent 459.50 454.9

Willington 870.67 862.0

Woodville 1,034.28 1,023.9

Total - All Areas 27,786.41 27,508.5

APPENDIX 1

SOUTH DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

COUNCIL TAX BASE 2002/03

c/ks/myfiles/collectionfund/taxbase
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